SPECIAL BOARD MEETING DEERWOOD TOWNSHIP

A Special meeting of the Deerwood Township Board will be held on April 12, 2023, at 7pm at the Deerwood Township Hall to open sealed bids for a contract to include Snow & Ice Control and Road Maintenance.

Deerwood Township Hall address: 20782 State Hwy 6, Deerwood, MN

Successful bidders shall be required to enter into a contract with the Town and provide all necessary supporting documentation, including necessary insurance certification within 14 days of the Board's acceptance of the bid.

The Town reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive all informalities or technicalities therein.

Carol Pundt, Clerk of Deerwood Township April 8, 2023